CHANGE OF NAME

I, ABDUL HAMEED RABIGA **BEGAM** W/o.Sahul Hameed, born on 20.09.1972 (native district: Tenkasi) residing at Dooi No.37/16A, Thavalapuram 2nd Street, Tenkasi - Po, Tenkasi District - 627811, Shall henceforth be known as SAHUL HAMEED RABEEKKA BEGUM ABDUL HAMEED RABIGA BEGAM

Tenkasi, 15.05.2024

QuoteExpress

WITHOUT HARD WORK, **NOTHING GROWS BUT WEEDS**

GORDON B HINCKLEY

कोल इंडिया लिमिटेड (एक महारत्न कंपनी) 'All the tenders issued by CIL and

its Subsidiaries for procurement of Goods, Works and Services are available on website of Coal India Ltd www.coalindia.in respective Subsidiary Company, CIL e-procurement portal https://coalindiatenders.nic.in and Central Procurement Portal htttps://eprocure.gov.in. In addition, procurement is also done through GeM portal https://gem.gov.in"

PARADIP PORT AUTHORITY TD/TM/GEN-235 (Vol-VII)/23/902,

dtd.24.05.2024 Name of the work: "Allotment of 05 (Five) nos, of Mechanical Iron Ore plots at IOHP. License Fees : Rs.2,93,21,820/-. Wharfage ees : Rs.18,98,620/-, Last date & time of submission of bid : 13.06.2024 up to 15:00 hrs. Date and time of opening (technical bid): 13.06.2024 up to 15:00 hrs.

Refer our website for details https://eprocure.gov.in/eprocure/app& http://paradipport.gov.in/. Sd/- Traffic Manager Paradip Port Authority

SOUTHERN RAILWAY MADURAI DIVISION

NO. U/C79/CATG/2024/II DT.27.05.2024 The undersigned invites e-tenders for running Catering Stalls (11 Units), Juice Bars (3 Units); and Milk Bars (13 Units) at various stations for a period of five years. Details of name of stations, location, area, reserve price, EMD, cost of tender form, tender conditions, special conditions, etc are uploaded at <www.ireps.gov.in> The closing date and time of electronic submission of e-tender is 12.06.2024; 11.00 Hours. **Divisional Railway Manager**

(Commercial), Madurai For and on behalf of President of India. Follow us on: (X) twitter.com/GMSRailway

TAMILNADU CIVIL SUPPLIES CORPORATION Head Office: Poonamallee High Road, Chennai Metro Rail Limited (CMRL) Admin Building, Koyambedu, Chennai-600 107 Ph.No. (044) 26426773 Email ID .: tncsc.tn@nic.in CIN:U15137TN19725GC006157

BS3/018079/2024 Dated: 27/05/2024

Short e-Tender No. BS3/018079/2024 -TNCSC/24-25 Online short electronic tender for the "PURCHASE OF 200 LAKH NUMBERS OF FORTIFIED RBD PALMOLEIN OIL OF 1 LITRE POUCHES

(910 gms)' Complete short e-tender document can be viewed and downloaded from https://tntenders.gov.in/nicgep/app

The bidders have to participate online bidding only with Digital Signature Certificate (DSC) of Class-II or Class-III

Last Date and Time for Online Submission: 07.06.2024 upto 11.00 A.M. Managing Director



ZONAL OFFICE, GRR Building, Near New Busstand, Tirunelveli - 627007.

SALE NOTICE FOR SALE OF IMMOVABLE PROPERTIES

APPENDIX- IV-A" [See proviso to rule 8 (6)]

E-Auction Sale Notice for Sale of Immovable Assets under the Securitisation and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 read with proviso to Rule 8 (6) of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002 Notice is hereby given to the public in general and in particular to the Borrower(s) and Guarantor(s) that the below described mmovable properties mortgaged/charged to Indian Bank, the possession of which has been taken by the Authorised Officer of Indian Bank, will be sold on "As is where is", "As is what is", and "Whatever there is" for recovery of $\,$ due with further interest, costs, other charges and expenses thereon due to the Indian Bank from the below mentioned Borrowers.

The specific details of the Branch, Borrower Account and the properties intended to be brought to sale through e-auction mode are enumerated below:

> Date and Time of E-Auction: 12.06.2024, Wednesday Time: Between 10.00 am and 4.00 pm

VASUDEVANALLUR BRANCH

1) Name of the Borrower / Guarantor: 1. Mrs. Logasundari (Borrower / Mortgagor), D/o. Thangaraj, No: 3/2 Watchman north street, Dana Vikramasingapuram, Tirunelveli District - 627425, **2. Mr. K.Thangaraj,** S/o. Kalimuthu, No: 3/2 Watchman north street, Dana Vikramasingapuram, Tirunelveli District-627425.

Outstanding Amount: Rs. 54,62,312/- (Rupees Fifty Four Lakhs Sixty Two Thousand Three Hundred and Twelve only) as on 03.02.2024.

Description of the Property: Property 1: Tirunelveli District, Cheranmahadevi Registration District, ambasamudram Sub Registrar office, Melamabasamudram village, Natham S.no:369/2A1A, New S.No:859/16, Ward no:8, Chekkaladi street, house plot measuring East West on north side 4.4 Meter, south side 4.6 meter, South North 20.6 meter, total 92.7 sq.mt and RCC house (south facedbuilt thereon with door no:2, 2A, 2B, 2C (with EB connections07-057-005-248, 07-057-005-309, 07-057-005-310, 07-057-005-311, Water connection 462, 2592 with septic tank Latrine), **Boundaries: North**: Gurukethu Mudaliyar house **South** : Arunachalam Mudaliyar house **East - East** west Kodi **South East** West Road. **Property No. 2 :** Rights to enjoy the pathway of 99 sq.ft (9.19 sq.mt) East west 36 ft, south west 2.75 ft in S.No:369/2A1new S.no:859/16 Ward no:8 Chekkaladi street, Melambasamudram village, Ambasamudram sub Registrar Office, Cheranmahadevi Registration District, Tirunelveli District **Boundaries : North**: Chellappa Mudaliyar house **South**:Property mentioned in item no : 1 and Arumuga Mudaliyar House **East**: Propoerty mentioned in Item no:1 **West**: South west Road

Encumbrances on Property: NIL. Property ID: IDIB6808172866,

Reserve Price: Rs. 35,00,000/-. EMD: Rs. 3,50,000/- Bid Increment: Rs. 10,000/-

2) Name of the Borrower / Guarantor: 1. Mr. N. Ramakrishnan (Borrower/Mortgagor), S/o. Mr. Neelamegam, 1264 Tamilnadu Housing Board Colony, Sankar Nagar, Tirunelveli District 627 357, 2. Mrs. M. Malaiarasi (Co-Borrower), W/o. Mr. N. Ramakrishnan, 1264, Tamilnadu Housing Board Colony, Sankar Nagar, Tirunelveli District 627 357.

Outstanding Amount: Rs. 34,30,342/- (Rupees Thirty Four lakhs Thirty Thousand Three Hundred and Forty Two only) as on 03.02.2024. **Description of the Property:** EM of land and building in Tirunelveli Registration District, Tirunelveli Joint II Sub Registration

District, Naranammalpuram Village, Sankar Nagar, Tirunelveli Taluk, Tirunelveli District in Survey No. 457, Plot No. LIG II 1266, Door No. 1264, 1452.38 Sq Ft. or 3.33 cents. Boundaries: East by: Plot No. 1265 site, West by: Plot No. 1267 site, **South by:** 4 meter width East – West Road, **North by:** Plot No.1283 and 4 meter width road.

Encumbrances on Property: NIL. Property ID: IDIB6499331010,

Reserve Price: Rs. 34,00,000/-, EMD: Rs.3,40,000/-, Bid Increment: Rs. 10,000/-3) Name of the Borrower / Guarantor: 1. M/s. Rani Calendars (Proprietary concern), Prop: Mr. M. Sankar, S/o. Mr. S. Mahendran,

No.5/226 Samipuram Colony, Sivakasi Pin: 626123, Viruthunagar District, **2. Mr. M. Sankar (Proprietor/Borrower),** S/o. Mr. S. Mahendran, No.5/226, Samipuram Colony, Sivakasi Pin: 626123, Viruthunagar District, 3. Mrs. M. Easwari (Guarantor), W/o. Mr. S. Mahendran, No.5/226, Samipuram Colony, Sivakasi, Pin: 626123, Viruthunagar District, 4. Mr. S. Mahendran (Guarantor), S/o. Mr. Surulinathan, No.5/226, Samipuram Colony, Sivakasi Pin: 626 123, Viruthunagar District...

Outstanding Amount: Rs.20,97,115/- (Rupees Twenty Lakhs Ninety Seven Thousand One Hundred and Fifteen Only) as on 15.03.2024.

Description of the Property: EM of land and building Door No.5/236 in Survey No.1461, Samipuram Colony, Keela Thiruthangal Village, Thiruthangal SRO, Sivakasi Taluk, Viruthunagar District, extent of 945 Sq.ft. or 2.17 cents, **Boundaries: North:** 20 ft width East - West Street, **South**: Land Sold by Duraisamy Nadar Vagayara, **East**: Land Sold by Duraisamy Nadar Vagayara, **West:** Land belongs to Kathiresan.

Encumbrances on Property: NIL. Property ID – IDIB6855247931,

Reserve Price: 43,00,000/- EMD: 4,30,000/- Bid Increment: Rs. 10,000/-

4) Name of the Borrower / Guarantor: 1.Mr. Ravisankar R, (Borrower/Mortgagor), S/o. Mr. Ramasamy, 5/262 East Street, Madathupati Thayilpatti, Sivakasi Taluk, Virudhunagar District 626128, 2. Mrs. Gengadevi, (Co-Borrower/Mortgagor), W/o. Mr. Ravisankar, 5/262 East Street, Madathupati, Thayilpatti, Sivakasi Taluk, Virudhunagar District 626128.

Outstanding Amount: Rs.18,97,114/- (Rupees Eighteen Lakhs Ninety Seven Thousand One Hundred and Fourteen Only)as on 15.03.2024.

Description of the Property: EM of land and building In Virudhunagar Registration District, Sivakasi Sub Registration District, Thayilpatti Village in Ayan Punja Survey No.211/2D of an extent of 52 cents which has been sub divided into house sites in which the site in the north eastern side admeasuring east west on north 40 ft on south 35 ft., north south on west 58 ft. and on east 59 ft. i.e., 2193.75 sq ft. = 203.81 sq. meters (243.75 sq. yards) i.e., about 5.03 cents with joint rights in the common pathway, **Boundaries: North:** Land of Seenivas Naicker, **South:** East West common road, **East:** Land of Rukmani Vagaira, West: Land of Alagarsamy Bakthar.

Encumbrances on Property: NIL. Property ID - IDIB6843347554,

Reserve Price: 32,00,000/- EMD: 3,20,000/- Bid Increment: Rs. 10,000/-

5) Name of the Borrower / Guarantor: 1.Mr. G. Murugan (Borrower), S/o. Mr. Gurusamy, 5-9/34B, North Street, Senthattiyapuram Pudur, Thenmalai, Sivagiri Taluk, Tenkasi District 627 757, 2. Mrs. M. Mahesh (Co-Borrower), W/o Mr. G, Murugan, 5-9/34B, North Street, Senthattiyapuram Pudur, Thenmalai, Sivagiri Taluk, Tenkasi District 627 757.

Outstanding Amount: Rs.14,64,856/- (Rupees Fourteen Lakhs Sixty Four Thousand Eight Hundred and Fifty Six only) as on 24.05.2024. **Description of the Property:** EM of land and building In Tenkasi (Earlier Tirunelveli) District, Tenkasi Registration District,

Tenmalai Part 1, Senthattiyapuram Pudur Village and Panchayat limit, Ward No.5, Nathan Survey No.1018/1 and New Survey No.1292/27, land measuring 45.03 square meter (East-West- Northern side 5.8 meter and Southern Side 5.6 meter and South - - Western Side7.8 meter and eastern side 8.0 meter, Total 45.03 Sq. meter. within Karivalamvanthanallur SRO limit **Boundaries: North:** House belongs to Gurusamy and Senthoorpandi and south-north common path way. **South:** Punja land belongs to Karupana Thevar, **East**: House belongs to Karupaiah Thevar.**West**: House belongs to Karupaiah and south- north common lane.

Encumbrances on Property: NIL. Property ID – IDIB6841543549 Reserve Price: 10.00.000/- . EMD: 1.00.000/- . Bid Increment: Rs. 10.000/-

TIRUVATTAR BRANCH

1) Name of the Borrower / Mortgagors: 1) Mr. Bensingh Rubart Paulraj (Borrower/ Mortgagor), 20-35, Ambalathu Vilai, Sootoorkonam, Arumanai, Kanniyakumari, TN-629151, **2. Mr. John Varghese Rayappan (Guarantor),** 16/172, Panankarai Vilai, Arumanai, Vilavancode, Manjalumoodu, Kanniyakumari, TN-629151.

Outstanding Amount: Rs.3,11,384/- (Rupees Three Lakhs Eleven Thousand Three Hundred and Eighty Four only) as on 23.05.2024.

Description of the Property: EM of 6.5 cents of land in Re Survey No. 609/2B (Old Survey No 2198) in the name of Mr. Bensingh Rubart Paulraj situated at Kanniyakumari District, Marthandam Registration District, Thiruvattar SRO, Kalkulam Taluk, Thiruvattar Village. Boundaries: East: Property of Vasantha, West: Property of Titus, North: Property of Vasantha, South: Road.

Encumbrances on Property: NIL. Property ID: IDIB6604615177.

Reserve Price: Rs. 5,50,000/-. EMD: Rs.55,000/-. Bid Increment: Rs. 10,000/-

AMBASAMUDRAM BRANCH

1) Name of the Borrower / Guarantor: 1) M/s. Matha Granites (Borrower), Prop. Mr. V. Sudalainathan No.118, Kottaivilaipatti Middle Street, Vickramasingapuram Village, Ambasamudram Tk, Tirunelveli Dist - 627425. 2) Mr. V. Sudalainathan (Mortgagor), No.118, Kottaivilaipatti Middle Street, Vickramasingapuram Village, Ambasamudram Tk, Tirunelveli Dist 627425. **3) Mrs. Sagunthala (Guarantor),** W/o. V. Sudalainathan No.118, Kottaivilaipatti Middle Street, Vickramasingapuram Village, Ambasamudram Tk, Tirunelveli Dist - 627425.

Outstanding Amount: Rs. 78,70,130/- (Rupees Seventy Eight Lakhs Seventy Thousand One Hundred and Thirty only) as on 24.05.2024.

Description of the Property: Item 1: Parcel of property situated in the Registration district of Cheranmahadevi, Vickramasingapuram SRO, Vickramasingapuram Village, S.No. 208/1, Present Natham Survey No. 1187/7, Vickramasingapuram Village, Ward No.13, Kottaivilaipatti in which constructed a tiled roofed house bearing Door No.118 facing North measuring East West Northern Side 11.8 Meter, East West Southern Side 11 Southern North East and West 4.4 Meter, total 50.16 Sq.mt including Electricity Service Connection No. 054-004-009 and Water Connection no. 669 Within the boundaries of Bounded on: East By: House of Balagurusamy and Hari Krishnan West By: House of Ramalingam North By: Road, **South By**: 2 nd Item site of this opinion.

Item 2: Cheranmahadevi Registration district, Vickramasingapuram SRO, Vickramasingapuram Village, S.NO. 208/1, present Natha Survey No. 1187/7, Vickramasingapuram village, Ward No. 13, Kottaivilaipatti in which site measuring East west northern Side 11 Meter, Southern Side 11.5 Meter, North South both Western And Eastern Side 11.2 Meter total Sq.mt 126

Boundaries: East By: House of Balagurusamy and Hari Krishnan West By: House of Ramalingam North By: 1 st Item Site of this Opinion **South By**: 3rd Item site of this opinion and House of Lakshmiammal.

Item 3: Cheranmahadevi Registration district, Vickramasingapuram SRO, Vickramasingapuram Village, S.NO. 208/1, present Natha Survey No. 1187/7, Vickramasingapuram village, Ward No. 13, Kottaivilaipatti in which 4/5 th share of site measuring East west northern Side 5.9 Meter, Southern Side 5.4 Meter, North South Western 5 Meter And Eastern Side 7.2 Meter total 34.465 Sq.mt 34.465 Site within the

Boundaries: East By: House of Balagurusamy and Hari Krishnan West By: House of Ramalingam North By: 2 nd Item Site of thisOpinion South By : East West Street.

Encumbrances on Property: NIL. **Property ID: IDIB6794795623**.

Reserve Price: Rs. 37,00,000/-. EMD: Rs.3,70,000/- Bid Increment: Rs. 10,000/-

NAGERCOIL BRANCH

1) Name of the Borrower / Guarantor: 1) M/s. AR Agency (Firm/Borrower), Prop: R. Chandrasekaran, 56A, Asambu Road, Vadasery, Kanyakumari District-629001, 2) Mr. R. Chandrasekaran (Propreitor/Borrower), S/o. Ramaswamy, 3/39, Main road, Aruguvilai, Nagercoil, Kanyakumari District-629001, 3) Estate of Mr. D. Jayakumar (Mortgagor/Guarantor), A) Mrs. Thangabai (Legal heir of Jayakumar), W/o. Mr. D. Jayakumar, 128, Vethanayakam street, Puthukudieruppu, Nagercoil, Kanyakumari District-629001, 4) Estate of Mr. R. Malliah Babu (Mortgagor/Guarantor), Mrs. Amutha (Legal Heir of Malliah Babu) W/o. Mr. R Malliah Babu, 146/1, West street, Aruguvilai, Nagercoil, Kanyakumari District-629001.

Outstanding Amount: Rs.1,48,64,595/- (Rupees One Crore Forty Eight Lakhs Sixty Four Thousand Five Hundred and Niety Five Only) as on 26.05.2024.

Description of the Property: 1. All that the property admeasuring 4.5 cents of land with Commercial building in the name of D Jayakumar situated in RS.No. F-4/2-2B, Old No.1849, Patta No. 7493 at Kanyakumari District, Nagercoil Municipality, Vadasery Registration District, Agastheeswaram Taluk, Vadasery South Village, Puthukudieruppu. Boundries: North: Property of Shobha Rekh, **South**: Properties in R.S No. F-4-2/7 & R.S.No. F-4-2/8, **East:** Property of Jebaresh Isaac, **West:** Road.

2. All that the property admeasuring 2.75 cents of land with Residential building in the name of R Malliah Babu situated in RS.No. B-1/5-19, Old No. 2101, Door No.146/1 at Kanyakumari District, Nagercoil Municipality, Vadasery Registration District, Agastheeswaram Taluk, Vadasery West Village, Aruguvilai. **Boundaries**: **North:** Property of Bhagavathi Asari, **South:** Property belongs to temple, **East**: 15 feet width public pathway, **West**: Public lane.

Encumbrances on Property: NIL. Property 1 ID - IDIB6536669300A, Property 2 ID - IDIB6536669300B Reserve Price: Property I - 60,00,000/- Property 2 - 35,00,000/- EMD: Property 1 - 6,00,000/- Property 2 - 3,50,000/- Bid Increment: Rs. 10,000/-

TUTICORIN MELUR BRANCH

1) Name of the Borrower / Guarantor: 1. M/s. Anjaneyaa & Co, Prop. Mr. S. A. Rathakrishnan, 1H/115 Paulpandi Nagar 2nd street, Millerpuram, Thoothukudi-628008, 2. Guarantor(s) Mrs. K. Meenatchi Prabha, W/o S. A. Rathakrishnan, 1H/115 Paulpandi Nagar 2nd Street, Millerpuram, Thoothukudi-628008.

Outstanding Amount:Rs.1,50,23,033/- (Rupees One Crore Fifty Lakhs Twenty Three Thousand and Thirty Three only) as on 26.05.2024.

Description of the Property: Item 1: All piece and parcel of the Property situated in Tuticorin Registration District, Tuticorin Melur Sub Registrar office Jurisdiction, Meelavittan Village, Land in joint Patta No.1162 mentioned Survey No.504/1 an extent of 0.57.5 hectare equivalent to 1 acre 42 cents divided into plots, in it land in Plot Nos. 241, 242 an extent of 13.381 cents, of which omit the Eastern Portion land in Plot No. 242 which was sold to Dr. J. Sivasankari, then remaining land in the Western side of plot No. 242 and whole part land in Plot No. 241 totally an extent of 8.01 cents in the name of Mr. S. A. Rathakrishnan. Boundries: North: Land in Plot No. 217, 218, South: North-South 30 feet wide East-West running road, East: Eastern Part of land in Plot No.242 belongs to Dr.J.Sivasankari, West: Land in Plot No. 240. Measuring: East-West: 66.5 feet on the both side, North-South: 52.5 feet on the both side, Totally 3491.256 Sq.Ft. = 8.01 cents.

Item 2: All piece and parcel of the property situated in Tuticorin Registration District, Tuticorin Melur Sub Registrar office Jurisdiction, Meelavittan Village, Land in joint Patta No. 1162 mentioned Survey No. 504/1 an extent of 0.57.5 hectare equivalent to 1 acre 42 cents divided into plots, in its land in Plot Nos. 217, 218, 219 totally 18.433 cents, of which omit the Eastern Portion land in Plot No. 217 which was sold to Dr. J. Sivasankari, then remaining land in the western side of Plot.No. 217 and whole part land in Plot No.218,219 totally an extent of 12.897 cents in the name of Mrs. Meenatchi Prabha K. **Boundries: North:** East-West running common road, **South:** Land in Plot Nos. 240, 241,242, **East:** Eastern Part of land in plot No.217 belongs to Dr.J.Sivasankari, **West:** North-South running common road. Measuring: East-West: 105 feet on the North,107 feet on the South, North-South: 54 feet on the |East,52 feet on the West, Totally 5618 Sq.Ft. = 12.897 cents. Totally 1st and 2nd item is 20.907 cents.

Encumbrances on Property: NIL. Property ID: IDIB6459869328, Reserve Price: Rs. 1,35,00,000/-, EMD: Rs.13,50,000/-, Bid Increment: Rs. 10,000/-.

MARTHANDAM BRANCH

1) Name of the Borrower / Mortgagors: 1) M/s. Sab Steels and Plastics Pvt Ltd, 18/76, Abiran Kuzhivilai, Arasakulam,

Thengapattinam-629173, **2) Mr. N. Sreekumar,** S/o Nagulan, 18-76,Aviran Kuzhivilai, Arasakulam, Thengapattinam-629173, **3. Mrs.A.Ahuja (Director / Guarantor),** W/o N.Sreekumar, 18-76,Aviran Kuzhivilai, Arasakulam, Thengapattinam-629173. Outstanding Amount: Rs.86,54,758/-(Rupees Eighty Six Lakhs Fifty Four Thousand Seven Hundred and Fifty Eight only) as on 26.05.2024.

Description of the Property: 1. Equitable Mortgage of 7.750 cents of Land and Building in the name of N. Sreekumar situated in R.S.No:372/4 Door No: 18/76B at Painkulam Village, Vilavancode Taluk, Munchirai SRO, Marthandam RD, Kanyakumari Dist. Boundaries: North: Property of Thankaraj, South: 5 links Pathway, East: Property of Thankamani, West: Road and Property of Thankaraj. **2**. Equitable Mortgage of 2.750 cents of Land in the name of N. Sreekumar situated in R.S.No:372/4 at Painkulam Village, Vilavancode Taluk, Munchirai SRO, Marthandam RD, Kanyakumari Dist. Boundaries: North: Pathway, South: Property of Subbaian, **East:** Property of Subbaian, **West**: Road.

3. Equitable Mortgage of 10.731 cents of Land and Building in the name of N.Sreekumar situated in R.S.No:94/1 Old Survey No: 2467 Door No: 5/71-15 at Keezhkulam 'B' Village, Vilavancode Taluk, Munchirai SRO, Marthandam RD, Kanyakumari Dist. Boundaries: North: Property of Rajendran, South: Property of Devaraj, East: Property of Mani, West: Road. Encumbrances on Property: NIL. Property ID 1: IDIB6497172549A (Represents 1 and 2), Property ID 2: IDIB6497172549B (Represents 3)

Reserve Price A: Rs. 30,00,000/-, EMD: Rs.3,00,000/-. Bid Increment: Rs. 10,000/-Reserve Price B: Rs. 20,00,000/-, EMD: Rs.2,00,000/-. Bid Increment: Rs. 10,000/-

Bidders are advised to visit the website (www.mstcecommerce.com) of our e auction service provider MSTC Ltd to participate in online bid. For Technical Assistance Please call MSTC HELPDESK No. 033-22901004 and other help line numbers available in service providers help desk. For Registration status with MSTC Ltd, please contact ibapiop@ mstcecommerce.com and for EMD status please contact ibapifin@mstcecommerce.com.

For property details and photograph of the property and auction terms and conditions please visit: https://ibapi.in and for clarifications related to this portal, please contact help line number '18001025026' and '011-41106131'.

Bidders are advised to use Property ID Number mentioned above while searching for the property in the website with https://ibapi.in and www.mstcecommerce.com

Date: 24.05.2024 Place: Tirunelveli

epaper.newindianexpress.com

Authorised Officer Indian Bank

All the news. In just a click. Log to www.newindianexpress.com